## www.ecourtsin

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 20847/2017

CHANDERJEET SINGH

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MATADEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 20848/2017 (IV)

Date: 09-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rajat Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ravikesh Sinha, Adv. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In both matters, all the respondents are duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed in both matters and time has expired.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY Registrar 09.07.2018

hј