SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 20847/2017

CHANDERJEET SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATADEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SERVICE OF NOTICE OF ALTERNATIVE ARRANGMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 20848/2017 (IV)

Date: 20-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr R.K.Kapoor, Adv.

Mr Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\hbox{O R D E R}$

Both matters

Await track report of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of respondent nos.45-48 (i-iv) in C.A. No.20847/2017 and respondent nos.45-51 in C.A. No. 20848/2017 (AOR Exp). However, ld. Counsel appears for respondent nos. 45 to 51 and seeks one weeks time for filling fresh vakalatnama. Be filed.

Once vakalatnama is filed, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar