ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 20847/2017

CHANDERJEET SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATADEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(COUNSEL FOR THE APPELLANT IN BOTH APPEALS HAS EXPIRED.)

WITH

C.A. No. 20848/2017 (IV)

Date: 29-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ashwin Garg, Adv. Mr Rajat Kapoor, Adv. Ms Shweta Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR Mr. Ravikesh Sinha, Adv. Mr. Yogesh Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Both matters

Common sole appellant is duly represented.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar